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The following reflects the findings of the Department Abbreviations: )
9 CNO - Chief Nursing Officer

f Public Health during an inspection visit:
S e CMO - Chief Medical Officer

COO - Chief Operating Officer
ED - Emergency Department ,
MSQC — Medical Staff Quality Council

MSEC — Medical Staff Executive Commillee

Represenling the Department of Public Health BOT - Board of Truslees :

Silivesyon 10 #5724 HFEN * This finding was previously corrected
; following a Federal Complaint Validation Survey.

Complaint Intake Number:
CA0D363220 - Substantiated

The inspection was limited to the specific facility

event investigated and does not represent the E 264 T22 - 70213 Nursing Service Policies &

findings of a full inspection of the facllity. Procedures

Health and Safety Code Section 1280.3: For Immediate / Follow Up Actions:

purposes of this “section ‘“immediate jeopardy"

means a situation in which the licensee's Debriefing of all Involved medical staff and 101113
_|noncompliance with one or more requirements of nursing staff commenced on 5/25/13.

licensure has caused, or is likely to cause, serious

injury or death to the patient. The hospital's policy filed "Medication

Administration”, pg. 2, E.6 indicates that prior to
administration, the healthcare provider

Panally Numbsr, 110011422 administering the medication wil “verify that the
medication is being administered at the proper
B2k TRE DING GHY ST - TRk Nuwlng fime, in the prascri%ed dose, and bylhe%orrr’ec{
Service Policies & Procedures route”, This policy was approved on 07/2012
: ) and was in effect at the time of this event. In this
(a) Written policies and procedures for patient care . event, this element of the hospital policy was not
shall be developed, maintained and implemented by followed. Corrective actions:
the nursing service. : 1. Following the recognized intravenous
administration of Epinephrine that was ;‘
Based on interview, clinical record and hospital ordered fo be given subcutaneously, the '
document review, the hospital failed to ensure that following actions:
Licensed Staff G followed physician orders to a. The ED nurse involved in the care of the
administer epinephrine (a lifesaving medication patient, ED manager, and ED educator,
used fo treat allergic reactions) subcutaneously debriefed regarding this event and discussed
(injection under the skin) and gave the epinephrine , measures to prevent future occurrences.

b. The involved ED nurse gave a presentation |

Event ID:KO8Q1 1 712412015 12:13:04PM .
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Any deficiency statement ending with an aslerisk (*) denoles a deficiency vyhich the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined

that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. Except for nursing homes, the findings above are disclosable 90 days following the date

of survey whether or not a plan of correction Is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following
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CALIFORNIA HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENGY
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

STATEMENT OF DEFIGIENGIES {21) PROVIDER/SUPPLIERICLIA (2} MULTIPLE CONSTRUGTION 048) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORREGTION IBENTIFIGATION NUMBER: L ‘ ... BOMPLETED
A BUILDING :
050009 E. WING 0212312015
NAME OF PROVIDER DR SUPFLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAYE, ZIP GODE
Queon of the Vallsy Medical Center | 1000 Trancas S8t Naps, CA 84558:2006 NAPA COUNTY
I SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENOIES m PROVINER'S BLAN OF GORREGTION - (x's)
PREFIX {EAGH DEFJGJENBY MUBT BE PRECEEDERBY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORREGTIVE AGTION 8HOULD BE CRDOSS. COMPLETE
TAG REGULATORY BR L IDENTIFYING ]NFOR!}I}ATION} TAG 5}‘EFERENGED TQ THE APPROPRIATE DEF[GIENG‘?) DATE
regarding "this medicalion enor and
. medlication safely” gl an ED staff meefing on
intraveriously {inlo a vein), whish resulted h Patient- 612013, Minutes from 1his meeting were
104 developing chest pain, and  cardiac dishibtited to all ED registerad nurses,
Janhythuniag.  Patient 104 was  admitied to the “Teiples Included:
| hospital for shservation. This faflure was a vialation e Review of hogpltal’s medication
of Seclion 70213(a) of Tiie 220f the Cakfomiia administration poficy
Code of Regulations and was a deficienicy that o Delalls of this evant F medicalion ervor
causad or was lkely fo cause seriows njury or »  Indicalions, use, and side offects of
death io the patient and therefore constittes an spinephine
immetiale jecpardy within the meaning of Health o Discussion: hospital pollcy indicates
and Safely Cotle 1280.1(x). that the MAR or other presciber order
must accompany the healthcare
ndings: provider to fhe cagsette, Pyxls, or
lfindi'ng's other deslgnated medication storage
Patlent 101,' a 46year old male, was admitled o area.end throughout the medication
the Emergency Depaitment on 05/24/18, af 10:15 a(;ﬂnlslratl?ﬂtpéﬂﬁafi?i ffhﬂf@b% o
pan., with itching, swelling of his fps, and a tngling 'f.;t d;rn\rghaaﬁlggsr s(;fap'c)fa (}Dmé)hyman
e s oy ) rums of A lfe workslation on vhesls (WOW)
roatening ellargic 1eaction). hecomes limlied {1e, due to equipment
. . . " or numbey-of persons In the room)
The FEmergency. Depariment —Records, dated| should reduce the risk of medicalion
05/24/13, for Patient. 101, indicated the following | oitors. '
medicalions  were ordered by the Emergeney 0. A process thange was implamented fo
physiclan at 10:35 pan., for an allergic reaction: ansura that when the Elactronle Medication
1. Benadryl,  (Diphenhydramine) 80mg. /1 | Administration Record {EMARY) is not at the
mifone/lvV-26my.  (antiblstaniine  used * to  teat: patient's bedside In clese proximity allowing
allergy). 2. Eplnephrine 1 mo/t mifonefsubout - {he nurse to view the physician orders during
0.3mg; (used te ease breathing by opening sinvays the medication adminishation process, he
and harows the blood vessels to malntain blood | nurse will print a-copy of fhe EMAR fo bring
pressure), 3, Melhyiprednisolone 125 mgé2 ml/ fo the patient's bedside.
onefiV-128 mg  {anti-dnffammatory  whick  raduees 2, Mandatory education tiled, *Madication
swelling). Management In ED” commeniced for
: ' nursing slaff on 711113 and was completod on
During an  Inferview on- 09/08/13at 1145 am, 8129113 with 100% documented compisanca
Licensad Staff G stated she was working the night Education topics Included:
stitft (Bp.m. - Gam) | n the emergency department . Requirement fo verify physlelan orders with a
: printed order or the open EMAR.
Evant ]D:Koamq 2412015 12 18:04PM
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CALIFORNIA HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY
DEPARTMENT QOF PUBLIC HEALTH

STATEMENT OF DEFIGIENCIES (#1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA {X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER! COMPLETED
A BUILDING
050502 B, WING 02123120145
RAME 0F FROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BTREET ADDRESS, OITY, STATE, ZIP GODE

Queen of the Valley Modies) Centor

1000 Trancas 8t, Napa, GA 94568-2908 NAPA GOUNTY

. X4 1D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENGIES n PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION (X8)
PREFIX {EACH DEFIGI:E&_GY_ 'MUET_BE. PRECERDED BY FULL. PREFIX {EACH CORREGTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS- COMPLETE
TAB REGULATORY OR LEC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAB REFERENCED TQ THE APPROPRIATE DEFIGIENCY) BATE
L k. RN responsibfiity for dosumentation and
en 0B6/24713. -She staled this was her nommal shift praciice.
and stated she was really busy thai night. Patient ¢. Back-fo-Basios - 5 rights
101 wiais admitied with an allergle reaction. She _ . .
stated she wenl Inte Meditech, (fhe facilty's 3. Comllzle_ﬁgnofdmam;a?r); Sﬂ education Is
sleotronic.  charing  system) 1o chack the rew -gg)%rtl:iﬁéie;t:}tslgan% fgl"\lllaaHgﬁ;:E’lg?égm o
Physiciar’s  omders for Patlent 101 sow  the new el T S S B et
otders and went {o the Pyxis (facility's medication E?:rgl::ﬂ{: gﬁﬁ?;g‘;L‘ee?;';?ga%?’;lg;jz:{%?'
slolage dyslem) to relieve the medicaffons. She have beeh added to 1hé-anhual corﬁpetency-
sterteid twogflthei med'cago?; il e requiratrients for ED nursing staff and have
(Melhylprodolsolono and Benadiyl) wete ordared to been incllided in new hire orlentation for al
be given infravenously, and she inadveifently gave new staff working in the ED,
the Epinephiine Intravenously also: , _
] Monitoring Process:
The Emergency Deparfment Medicalion record, 1. Deslgnated ED staff commencad an auditof | 10/3113
dated 05/24/13, indiéated Licensed Staff G gave all medical records of all ED pallents having a
three medications Infravenously batween 10:50 and physician order(s) to administer Epinephrine
10:56 p.m. {1:1060) 1 mg /1 wl). This monthly audit
- commanced on 6/1/13 and concluded on
Emsrgeicy Room Nursing treatrient notes, dated 10/3113.  All- doses were given as ordered,
0524113 ot 107 p.m,, Indicated  Patlent 101 including the proper time, the preseribed
compiained of é¢hest palh, his hearf rate was up to dose, a‘n,c_f th.a-cvor‘li’am rouite; resulling In 100%
140 {ginus tachycardia) with frequient PVC's _ compliance: Additional audits wore
(Premature ventricular contractions: abnormel heart complotod February 2014 through April 2014
thythim).  Pafient 101 heart rate on admission was resulling in Fob 2‘114:_ 49, ME“’T 2014 =
73and  Paflent 10thad no history of heart 12”2”AP|'|12014"W7 for 100% continued
protlems.  Patient 107 wads placed on oxygen, complianae .
cardiac. morilforing and lab tesis wera chacked for Responslb!e Person{s) ED Director or designee
elevaled Troponln levels (Troponin ['a_ a proteth Act f ho above Plan of Correc
{released Into the blood by & damaged heart muscle C !uns{ grf ‘9;0_‘.’9 an of Comection were
and is a spacific indicator that there has been injury 'e“a-[u?i-a 9."9-9":“’5?3?9- ;lﬂ\u,c_gl f:aftfagnd
fo the hesrt muscle - called e myocardial gn?ys%was?p%ra [0 nvolvod staff, Patient
Infarclion). - afety Council, Administratien, Nur-slng _
Leadershlp, MSQC, MSEC, CAC, and the BOT
L " _ fortracking, aducation & Improvemments as
P'atlerjt 101 was agm!tlted' tﬁ 'ﬂ:{e[ tei?r[net'y unit tat - needsd, andl Integration into the hospltal's quallty
1:36 am., for observatlon; the diagnosls was acute assuranco progran, -
Event [D:KO8Q1 712412015 12:13:04PM
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GCALIFORNIA HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENGY
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

STATEMENT OF DEFIGIENGIES (1) PROVIDERVSUPPLIERICLIA
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080009

{%2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUGTION

A. BUILDING

B. WING

{%3) DATE SURVEY
COMPLETED

0212312015

HAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER
Quesn of tie Valley Medical Gentor
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o@D
PREFIX
The

SUMMARY STATEMENT OF BEFIGIENGIES
(EACH DEFIGIENGY MUST BE PREGEEDED BY FULL.
REGULATORY OR LG IDENTIEVING INFORMATION)

Ir 1 PROVADER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X6}
PREFIX {EACH CORREGTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE GROSS- GOMPLETE
TAG REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE BEFIGIENCY) DATE

‘the medication le being admiristered al the proper

chest pain and. venbicular awhythrizs due o

inadvertent  administration of  intravenous
epinephrine

Epinephrine given Inkravanously can  have an
adverse veacion to the cardioiassular system
causing  ventricular - arthythmias, chest pain, and
tachyoardia (rapld heart rate).  Preferrad route for
Epinephiine 18 by subcutaneous Injection except in
cages of chrdiac arest or anaphylactic  shook.
Lppingott  8th  Edition 1V, Drug  Handbook -
published 2004; pages B810- 312; Lippheolt -
Nursing 2008 Drug Handbook; Pages 844-847,

Hospital polloy tiled Medication  Administration,
last  reviewed 7/2012, indlcated prior 1o
adminlaiiation of & medication, the healthcars
provider administering the medication vetifies that

tifve, i the proscribed dese and by fhe correet
route,

This failure to ensure that Licensed Staff ¢ followad
physicien orders fo  administer Eplnephiine (a
fifesaving medlcation used to freat  allergie
reactiohs) subcutaneously (injection under the skin)
and gewve the Epinephrine Intravenously (nto the
vein), which resulied in Patient 101 developing
chest pain, and cardiac arhythmias,  Patlent 01
was admitied o the hospital for observation wes a
violation of Section 70213(a) of “Tile 220f the
Californie Code of Remilations and was a deficiency
that cauged of was likely to cause serdous Injury or
death 1o the patient and therefors constifutes an

immediate Jeopardy within the meaning of Health |-

Event IMKE5G11 “F2AI2016

12:13:04PM
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CALIFORNIA HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (%1) PROVIDERISUPPLIERIGLIA {X2) MULTIPLE GONSTRUGTION ’ (3) DATE BURVEY
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' A BUILDING
056005 B, WING 0212312015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | STREET ADDRESS, GITY, 8TATE, ZIP-CODE

Quean ofthe Valley Modical Centor
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{410
PREFIX
TAG

SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENGIES
(BAGH DEFICIENGY MUST BE PREGEEDED BY FULL
REGULATORY OR LEC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)

D
PREFIX
TAG

(EACH CORREGTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS- COMPLETE .
REFERENGED T THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENGY) DATE

PROVIDER'S PLAN OF GORREGTION (X6}

and Safely Code 1280,1(=).

This facility falled to prevent the deficlency(les) as
desciibed above that eaused, or {4 lkely to ocause,
sarious injury or dealti fo the patient; and thersfore
constitles  an  Immediate  Jeopardy within  the
meaning of Health and Safely CGede Seclion
128014,

Event ID:#KOBQ11

712412015

12:13:04PM
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